ype CALIFORNIA

ETAS ID: TM313233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plastic Dress-Up Company		08/04/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCC, LLC
Doing Business As:	First Capital Western Region, LLC
Street Address:	601 S. Figueroa Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3460
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4451311	RESINTOUGH
Serial Number:	85824041	PDU AVAILABILITY THE BEST QUALITY SERVIC
Registration Number:	4413390	GREYSTONE
Registration Number:	3926946	PDU WEB CONNECT
Registration Number:	2444831	PDU SNAP
Registration Number:	1057639	
Registration Number:	1057638	PDU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5739

Email: wwolff@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: William Wolff

Address Line 1: c/o Buchalter Nemer 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F0030-0108

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0718

900297586

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Wolff	
SIGNATURE:	/William Wolff/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 20		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page	e1.tif	
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page	e2.tif	
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page	e3.tif	
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page	e4.tif	
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page	e5.tif	
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page	e6.tif	
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page7.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page8.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page9.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page10.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page11.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page12.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page13.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page14.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page15.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page16.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page17.tif		
source=Plastic Dressup Company#page	e18.tif	

source=Plastic Dressup Company#page19.tif source=Plastic Dressup Company#page20.tif

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

August 4, 2014

PLASTIC DRESS-UP COMPANY, a California corporation, whose address is 11077 Rush Street, South El Monte, California 91733 ("Debtor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC, 601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3460, Los Angeles, CA 90017 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Copyrights"), and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2014 (the "Agreement"), between the Debtor and Secured Party as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

[Signature Page to Follow]

BN 16727204v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

PLASTIC DRESS-UP COMPANY,

a California corporation

Name: Dennis M. Funk

Title: Chief Operating Officer

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	File Date / Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Company	RESINTOUGH	85922460	5/3/2013
Company		4451311	12/17/2013
Plastic Dress-Up Company	PDU AVAILABILITY THE BEST QUALITY SERVICE	85824041	1/15/2013
Plastic Dress-Up	GREYSTONE	85739953	9/27/2012
Company		4413390	10/8/2013
Plastic Dress-Up	PDU WEB	78837572	3/15/2006
Co.	CONNECT	3926946	3/1/2011
Plastic Dress-Up	PDU SNAP (typed	75546582	9/1/1998
Co.	drawing)	2444831	4/17/2001
Plastic Dress-Up	(Mark Drawing of a	73070038	11/24/1975
Co.	Trophy)	1057639	2/1/1977
Plastic Dress-Up	PDU (typed	73070034	11/24/1975
Co.	drawing)	1057638	2/1/1977

EXHIBIT B PATENTS

Patents

Owner	Patent Description	Serial No. / Reg. No.	File Date / Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up	Spinner trophy	12/653,479	12/14/2009
Co.		8,205,368	6/26/2012
Plastic Dress-Up	Achievement award base	D/316,084	8/21/2009
Co.		D615,542	5/11/2010
Plastic Dress-Up	Self standing medal	D/313,111	12/8/2008
Co.		D606,897	12/29/2009
Plastic Dress-Up	Award trophy	D/307,084	3/31/2008
Co.		D585,787	2/3/2009
Plastic Dress-Up	Football award	D/307,093	4/1/2008
Company	trophy	D584,655	1/13/2009
Plastic Dress-Up	Mobile	D/215,400	10/18/2004
Company		D535,909	1/30/2007
Plastic Dress-Up	Award plaque	D/225,691	3/17/2005
Company		D526,594	8/15/2006
Plastic Dress-Up	Trophy construction	10/729,303	12/5/2003
Co.		7,001,668	2/21/2006
Plastic Dress-Up	Trophy construction	10/402,733	3/31/2003
Co.		6,828,034	12/7/2004
Plastic Dress-Up	Award trophy	D/175,086	1/29/2003
Co.		D490,747	6/1/2004
Plastic Dress-Up	Trophy plaque	D/158,364	4/2/2002
Co.		D479,809	9/23/2003
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Achievement plaque and method of making same	09/187,010 6,060,171	11/4/1998 5/9/2000

Owner	Patent Description	Serial No. / Reg. No.	File Date / Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Achievement plaque and method of making same	08/840,750 6,042,904	4/16/1997 3/28/2000
Plastic Dress-Up	Trophy component	D/097,084	11/30/1998
Co.		D420,619	2/15/2000
Plastic Dress-Up Company	Achievement plaque and method of making same	08/703,019 5,834,073	8/26/1996 11/10/1998
Plastic Dress-Up	Riser for trophies, or the like	06/927,663	11/5/1986
Co.		D306,840	3/27/1990
Plastic Dress-Up	Riser for trophies, or the like	06/927,662	11/5/1986
Co.		D306,413	3/6/1990
Plastic Dress-Up	Riser for a trophy	06/537,966	9/30/1983
Co.		D280,889	10/8/1985
Plastic Dress-Up	Achievement award base	D/316,084	8/21/2009
Co.		D615,452	5/11/2010

Exhibit B

EXHIBIT C

Copyrights

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	USA column.	VAu000357932	12/19/1995
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Rugby tube, part no. 18358.	VA0000568717	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	"19" script yeardate: no. 54-G.	VA0000564163	04/05/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	"93" script yeardate: no. 9233-G.	VA0000564164	04/05/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baton twirler: [no.] 660-G.	VA0000542810	01/26/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Dart tube, round : no. 18328-K.	VA0000568719	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Lamp/knowledge, round : no. 18327-K.	VA0000568723	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Military figure F : [no.] 549-G.	VA0000542808	01/26/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Misty marble : no. 18274.	VA0000568722	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Money bag : [no.] 1082-G.	VA0000542811	01/26/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Music tube, round: no. 18329-K.	VA0000568725	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Netball tube, round: no. 18360-K.	VA0000568720	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Pool sports riser: [no.] 2022-G.	VA0000542809	01/26/1993

Exhibit C

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Racing tube, round : no. 18341-K.	VA0000568724	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Track tube, round: no. 18342-K.	VA0000568721	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Tulip riser : no. 5033-G.	VA0000564165	04/05/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Victory tube, round: no. 18330.	VA0000568718	03/30/1993
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath deer : [no.] 3043G.	VA0000513465	06/09/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Victory medal. By Plastic Dress-Up Company.	VA0000496175 Supplement to: VA0000458239	10/21/1991 1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Victory medal : part no. 32050.	VA0000458239	05/02/1991
		Supplemented by: VA0000496175	1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Volleyball medal. By Plastic Dress-Up Company.	VA0000496169	10/21/1991
		Supplement to: VA0000458230	1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Volleyball medal: part no. 32030.	VA0000458230	05/02/1991
		Supplemented by: VA0000496169	1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion "karate" : no. 32100.	VA0000476454	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion "lamp of knowledge" : no. 32000.	VA0000476465	10/21/1991

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Gymnastics male medal.	VA0000476459	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion "scroll" : no. 32250.	VA0000476453	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion "swimming" : no. 32040.	VA0000476457	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion "weight lifting" : no. 32070.	VA0000476461	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion "wrestling" : no. 32080.	VA0000476464	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Music medal. By Plastic Dress-Up	VA0000496176	10/21/1991
Co.	Company.	Supplement to: VA0000458240	1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Music medal: part no. 32120.	VA0000458240	05/02/1991
		Supplemented by: VA0000496176	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Netball sports-riser: part no. 2012.	VA0000471279	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Petanque figure female : no. 648.	VA0000476452	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Petanque riser : no. 2021.	VA0000476451	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Rugby sports riser: [no.] 2018G.	VA0000513464	06/09/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Soccer medal. By Plastic Dress-Up	VA0000496170	10/21/1991
	Company.	Supplement to: VA0000458234	1991

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Soccer medal : part no. 32170.	VA0000458234	05/02/1991
		Supplemented by: VA0000496170	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Soccer sports tube : 18722.	VA0000524425	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Softball double action male/female: part no. 1452.	VA0000471281	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Tennis medal. By Plastic Dress-Up Company.	VA0000496174	10/21/1991
	, ,	Supplement to: VA0000458236	1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Tennis medal : part no. 32010.	VA0000458236	05/02/1991
		Supplemented by: VA0000496174	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up	Track medal. By	VA0000496172	10/21/1991
Co.	Plastic Dress-Up Company.	Supplement to: VA0000458232	1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Track medal: part no. 32160.	VA0000458232	05/02/1991
		Supplemented by: VA0000496172	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baseball medal. By Plastic Dress-Up Company.	VA0000490172	10/21/1991
		Supplement to: VA0000458233	1991

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baseball medal : part no. 32130.	VA0000458233	05/02/1991
		Supplemented by: VA0000496171	10/21/1991
DI di Di II	December 11 annual and a second		
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baseball sports riser : [no.] 2014G.	VA0000513462	06/09/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baseball sports tube : no. 18721.	VA0000524421	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Basketball sports tube : pt. no. 187123.	VA0000524427	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Bowling sports tube : pt. no. 18725.	VA0000524428	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Cheerleading medallion: no. 32150.	VA0000476462	10/21/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action netball "F": pt. no. 1453 G.	VA0000524424	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Flag side trim: pt. no. 273 G.	VA0000524423	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Football sports tube: pt. no. 18724.	VA0000524426	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Golf female : pt. 1508G.	VA0000524422	04/08/1992
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Golf medal. By Plastic Dress-Up Company.	VA0000496173	10/21/1991
		Supplement to: VA0000458237	1991

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up			
Co.	Golf medal : part no. 32060.	VA0000458237	10/21/1991
	32000.	Supplemented by:	10/21/1991
		VA0000496173	
Plastic Dress-Up	Karate double action	VA0000471280	05/02/1991
Co.	female : part no.	7110000 171200	00,02,1331
	1450.		
Plastic Dress-Up	Medallion 1" holder	VA0000478918	10/21/1991
Co.	: no. 32260.		
Plastic Dress-Up	Medallion 2" holder	VA0000478919	10/21/1991
Co.	: no. 32270.		
Plastic Dress-Up	Medallion	VA0000476456	10/21/1991
Co.	"basketball" : no.		
Diagric Duggs IIn	32020.		
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion "diving" : no. 32190.	VA0000476458	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up	Medallion "female	XXX 0000 47 (4/2)	10/01/1001
Co.	gymnastic" : no.	VA0000476463	10/21/1991
	32180.		
Plastic Dress-Up	Medallion "football" : no. 32140.	VA0000476460	10/21/1991
Co.	110. 32140.		
Plastic Dress-Up	Medallion "hockey" :	1/A 000047 <i>C</i> 455	10/01/1001
Co.	no. 32200.	VA0000476455	10/21/1991
Plastic Dress-Up	Scroll medal : no.	VAu000171678	01/09/1990
Co.	31251.		
Plastic Dress-Up	Soccer medal : no.	VAu000171685	01/09/1990
Co.	31171.		
Diagtic Ducco II.	~	*************	0.710.711.771
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Soccer sportsfigure : part no. 5115.	VA0000458238	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up	-	X140000111101	10/11/1000
Co.	Soccer "sports-riser" : pt. no. 2015.	VA0000441481	12/11/1990
Plastic Dress-Up	Tennis female : pt.	XIA 0000 441 407	10/11/1000
Co.	no. 1512.	VA0000441487	12/11/1990
	l .		

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	Tennis male : pt. no.		
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	1511.	VA0000441488	12/11/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Tennis medal : no. 31011.	VAu000171676	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Track medal : no. 31161.	VAu000171681	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	sculpture : trophy figure.	VAu000171680	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Volleyball medal : no. 31031.	VAu000171674	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	1" flame medallion holder : pt. no. 169.	VA0000441486	12/11/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	1" wreath medallion holder : pt. no. 177.	VA0000441485	12/11/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	2" winged medallion holder : pt. no. 5032.	VA0000441482	12/11/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baseball medal : no. 31131.	VAu000171677	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Basketball medal: no. 31021.	VAu000171683	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Basketball sportsriser: part no. 2013.	VA0000471277	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Bowling "sportsriser": pt. no. 2017.	VA0000441480	12/11/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Corvette: part no. 3009.	VA0000458227	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Crossed-bat glove trim: pt. no. 378.	VA0000441483	12/11/1990

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Eagle plaque mount : pt. no. 1081.	VA0000441484	12/11/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Female gymnastics medal : no. 31181.	VAu000171682	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Football medal : no. 31141.	VAu000171679	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Football sports-riser : part no. 2016.	VA0000471278	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Golf medal : no. 31061.	VAu000171675	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Golf sportsriser: part no. 2019.	VA0000458229	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Hockey sportsriser : part no. 2011.	VA0000458231	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Karate double action, male : part no. 1451.	VA0000458235	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Lamp of knowledge medal : no. 31001.	VAu000171684	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Male gymnastics medal : pt. no. 31091.	VAu000173505	02/15/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Mini cup 1" mylar holder : part no. 3499.	VA0000458228	05/02/1991
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Music medal : no. 31121.	VAu000171673	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Action soccer : no. 5036.	VA0000437080	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Beauty queen : no. 5050.	VA0000440897	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Colum[n] pedestal : no. 1001.	VA0000352952	06/12/1989

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Soccer (F) : no. 814.	VA0000352951	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Spelling bee : no. 5005.	VA0000352967	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	T-ball trim : no. 372.	VA0000440898	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Vollyball riser : no. 2008.	VA0000352943	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Winged wheel : no. 4014.	VA0000437081	01/09/1990
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath dart (PM) : no. 1064.	VA0000352956	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	X-bat riser : no. 6020.	VA0000352953	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Action hockey (M): no. 3021.	VA0000352947	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Action hockey (M): no. 3041.	VA0000352962	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Action hockey (M): no. 4041.	VA0000352966	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Action soccer (M) : no. 5035.	VA0000352950	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Action soccre [sic] (M) nylon stud : no. 3013.	VA0000352945	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Basketball (F) : no. 1506.	VA0000352957	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Dbl. action hockey (M): no. 1449.	VA0000352958	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Eagle riser : no. 5031.	VA0000352941	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Globe riser : no. 2010.	VA0000352944	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Victory med. hldr. (F): no. 5022.	VA0000352969	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Victory med. hldr. (M): no. 5021.	VA0000352968	06/12/1989

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath sprint car w/stud : no. 3031.	VA0000352960	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath tour bike w/stud : no. 3032.	VA0000352961	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Basketball riser : no. 2003.	VA0000352965	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Dbl. cheerleader : no. 1448.	VA0000352964	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action baseball, female : pt. no. 1446.	VA0000269063	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action baseball, male : pt. no. 1447.	VA0000269060	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Flame med. hldr. : no. 1037.	VA0000352954	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Flame med hldr w/stud : no. 5030.	VA0000352940	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Football riser : no. 2006.	VA0000352942	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Ribbon med. hldr. : no. 1038.	VA0000352955	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Ribbon med hldr nylon stud : no. 3015.	VA0000352946	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Squash, female : pt. no. 4026.	VA0000269059	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Squash, male : pt. no. 4027.	VA0000269058	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	T-ball batter (F) : no. 4028.	VA0000352963	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	T-ball, male : pt. no. 4029.	VA0000269065	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath basketball w/stud : no. 3029.	VA0000352948	06/12/1989
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath bowling w/stud : no. 3030.	VA0000352959	06/12/1989

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up	Wreath football	VA0000352949	06/12/1989
Co.	w/stud : no. 3028.		2. 2. 2. 0)
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath golf : pt. no. 1068.	VA0000269066	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath hockey w/stud : pt. no. 3027.	VA0000269061	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath soccer w/stud : pt. no. 3022.	VA0000269062	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Chalice cup : pt. no. 1304.	VA0000227267	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action baseball, M : pt. no. 1447.	VA0000227268	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action basketball, female : pt. no. 1444.	VA0000269057	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action basketball, male : pt. no. 1443.	VA0000269056	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action football, M : pt. no. 1445.	VA0000227269	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double action soccer : pt. no. 1442.	VA0000227282	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Large wreath stand : pt. no. 5029.	VA0000268685	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion riser : pt. no. 5027.	VA0000227266	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Plate riser : pt. no. 5028.	VA0000268686	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Quad wheeler : pt. no. 3023.	VA0000269064	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Religion wreath : pt. no. 1066.	VA0000268683	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath buck deer plaque mount : pt. no. 1067.	VA0000227286	06/23/1986

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath hockey plaque mount : pt. no. 1063.	VA0000227283	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath track plaque mount : pt. no. 1056.	VA0000227284	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Plastic Dress-Up Company a.k.a. P D U	VA0000227281	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Bowl holder : pt. no. 6008.	VA0000227285	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Cricket batsman (indoor) : pt. no. 4012.	VA0000214659	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Dart thrower, M. : pt. no. 1509.	VA0000227280	06/23/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Dirt auto w/stud : pt. no. 3024.	VA0000214662	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double column riser : pt. no. 1180.	VA0000214665	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double soccer action : pt. no. 1441.	VA0000214660	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Football runner : part no. 1500.	VA0000241179	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Golfer, male : pt. no. 1507.	VA0000214657	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Salesman, M. : pt. no. 1501.	VA0000214655	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath baseball w/stud: pt. no. 3026.	VA0000214663	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath column holder : pt. no. 1199.	VA0000214653	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath racing plaque mount : pt. no. 1065.	VA0000214664	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath riser : pt. no. 5026.	VA0000214654	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath sponsor plaque mount : pt. no. 1061.	VA0000214658	01/28/1986

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Wreath tennis plaque mount : pt. no. 1062.	VA0000214661	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baseball (female) : pt. no. 1504.	VA0000244243	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Body builder (female) : pt. no. 5018.	VA0000244245	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Bowling/wreath plaque mount : pt. no. 1057.	VA0000244247	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Coach/wreath plaque mount : pt. no. 1058.	VA0000244250	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Go-kart/wreath w/stud : part no. 3025.	VA0000241178	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Lamp of knowledge/wreath plaq. mt. : pt. no. 1055.	VA0000244248	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Manager/wreath plaque mount : pt. no. 1059.	VA0000244242	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Plaque bracket : part no. 1026.	VA0000241180	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Torch wreath : pt. no. 1060.	VA0000268688	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Victory medallion holder (male) : pt. no. 6011.	VA0000244246	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Volleyball/wreath plaque mount : pt. no. 1054.	VA0000244244	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	3-wheeler : pt. no. 4009.	VA0000214656	01/28/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Baseball/wreath plaque mount : pt. no. 1050.	VA0000244249	10/10/1986
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Basketball wreath : pt. no. 1052.	VA0000268687	06/17/1987

Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Football wreath : pt. no. 1051.	VA0000268684	06/17/1987
Plastic Dress-Up	Soccer-wreath	VA0000244207	10/10/1986
Co.	plaque mount : pt. no. 1053.		
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion holder : part no. 156.	VA0000160751	08/30/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Pushshot, M. : [part no. 505]	VA0000164202	09/27/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Adonis : [part no. 400]	VA0000164204	09/27/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Dirk bike : part no. 370.	VA0000159854	08/23/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Double stand : part no. 200.	VA0000161272	09/07/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Flair riser : part no. 440.	VA0000161268	09/07/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Fluted riser : part no. 266.	VA0000176701	09/24/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Pigeon in flight : part no. 374.	VA0000161270	09/07/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Bicycle rider, M. : part no. 589.	VA0000160752	08/30/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Boxer with shirt : part no. 511.	VA0000161269	09/07/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Female soccer kicker : part no. 402.	VA0000159853	08/23/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Male golfer : part no. 421.	VA0000159855	08/23/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Male pool shooter : part no. 407.	VA0000159857	08/23/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Male soccer : part no. 515.	VA0000159856	08/23/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Soccer kicker, M : part no. 401.	VA0000157251	07/23/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Offset double stand : part no. 240.	VA0000161271	09/07/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Hook shot, M : [part no. 547]	VA0000164205	09/27/1984
Plastic Dress-Up Co.	Medallion holder : part no. 158.	VA0000161273	09/07/1984

	Owner	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ſ	Plastic Dress-Up	Baby : [part no. 262]	VA0000164201	09/27/1984
l	Co.			
ſ	Plastic Dress-Up	Blank plate holder :	VA0000160753	08/30/1984
ı	Co.	part no. 900.		
	Plastic Dress-Up	Motocross bicycle:	VA0000164203	09/27/1984
ı	Co.	[part no. 358]		

BN 16727204v2

RECORDED: 08/06/2014